QUESTION NO 13

By Councillor Rust for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 25 October 2018

Question

- (1) Please confirm all costs (to date or anticipated) associated with implementation of the new charging system for garden waste collection, including:
 - a) postage;
 - b) production of stickers;
 - c) advertising/promotion;
 - d) registration;
 - e) collection/removal of brown bins from nonparticipants;
 - f) any other known costs.

Answer

(1)

Question

(2) What additional staffing resource has been put in place by the Council and are any appointments permanent or temporary?

Answer (2)